CITY, TOWN AND VILLAGE OFFICIALS

WHEATFIELD

2800 Church Rd., N. Tonawanda, NY 14120 716-694-6441
Supervisor Don MacSwan (R) donm@uwheatfield.ny.us 27
Town Clerk Kathleen Harrington-McDonell (R) 27
kathyh@wheatfield.ny.us

WILSON

375 Lake St., Wilson, NY 14172 716-751-6704
Mailing Address: PO Box 537 Wilson, NY 14172

Supervisor Doyle Phillips (R) supervisor@wilsonnewyork.com 27
Town Clerk Diane Muscoreil (R) townClerk@wilsonnewyork.com 27

VILLAGE OF WILSON

375 Lake St., Wilson, NY 14172 716-751-6764
Mailing Address: PO Box 596, Wilson, NY 14172

Mayor Arthur Lawson (R) Mayor@yvillageofwilson.org March 25

Clerk/Treasurer Carey L. O'Connor appointed
Carey@villageofwilson.org

TO VOTE you must be 18 years of age, a US citizen, live at your
present address for at least 30 days before Election Day and be
REGISTERED TO VOTE.

Obtain a registration form online at

www.elections.niagara.ny.us

For more information call:
Niagara County Board of Elections
716-438-4040 (R) 716-438-4041 (D)

Primary Election - Tuesday, June 24, 2025
General Election - Tuesday, November 4, 2025
The League of Women Voters of Buffalo/Niagara . . .
Encourages the informed and active participation of citizens in
government, works to increase understanding of major public policy

issues, and influences public policy through education and advocacy.

The League welcomes everyone to our programs and special events.

The League is women and men working to help shape the issues that

keep our community fair, vibrant and strong.

The League welcomes new members: 716-986-4898, Iwvbn@lwvbn.org
The League is nonpartisan. Membership is open to everyone.

This brochure has been prepared by the League of Women Voters of

Buffalo/Niagara, and financed by the contributions from members and
friends of the League. Information provided as of February 2025.

They Represent YOU!

2025

Citizen's Guide to
Local, State, Federa]
ELECTED OFFICIALS

Niagara County, NY

Visit Vote411 to
learn about your

elected officials LEAGUE OF WOMEN

and who will be on
your ballot!

VOTERS OF
BUFFALO/NIAGARA

1272 Delaware Avenue
Buffalo, New York 14209-2401

716-986-4898
www.lwvbn.org




UNITED STATES OFFICIALS

PRESIDENT of the UNITED STATES term 4 yrs. '28
Donald J. Trump (R) www.whitehouse.gov/contact

The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Ave., Washington, DC 20500

Salutation: Dear Mr. President...

Opinion: 202-456-1111

VICE PRESIDENT of the UNITED STATES term 4yrs.’24
James D. Vance www.whitehouse.gov/contact

The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Ave., Washington, DC 20500

Salutation: Dear Mr. Vice President...

Opinion: 202-456-1111

UNITED STATES SENATE
Washington, DC 20510 202-224-3121
Salutation: Dear Senator...

The Hon. Charles Schumer (D) www.schumer.senate.gov  term 6 yrs. 28
130 S. Elmwood Ave., Room 660  716-846-4111
Buffalo, NY 14202
202-224-6542

The Hon. Kirsten Gillibrand (D) www.gillibrand.senate.gov term 6 yrs. ’30
726 Exchange St., Suite 511 716-854-9725
Buffalo, NY 14210
202-224-4451

US HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES term 2 yrs. '26
Washington, DC 20515 202-224-3121
Salutation: Dear Ms/Mr...
District 26
The Hon. Timothy M Kennedy (D) https://kennedy.house.gov
800 Main St 716-282-1274
Niagara Falls NY 14301
District 24
The Hon. Claudia Tenney (R)  https://tenney.house.gov
169 Niagara St., 716-514-5130

Lockport, NY 14094
202-225-3306

To find the status of bills in the US Congress:

Call: 202-225-1772
Online: www.congress.gov/help/fag/linking-to-congress-gov

CITY, TOWN AND VILLAGE OFFICIALS

NEWFANE

2737 Main St., Newfane, NY 14108 716-778-8531
Supervisor John Syracuse (R) supervisor@townofnewfane.com 28
Town Clerk Donna Lakes (R) clerk@townofnewfane.com 27
NIAGARA

7105 Lockport Rd., Niagara Falls, NY 14305 716-297-2150
Supervisor Sylvia Virtuoso (D) svirtuoso@townofniagara.com 27
Town Clerk Melissa Cerrillo (D)mcerrillo@townofniagara.com 27
PENDLETON

6570 Campbell Blvd., Lockport, NY 14094 716-625-8833
Supervisor Joel Maerten (R) jmaerten@pendletonny.us '25
Town Clerk Deborah Maurer (I) dmaurer@pendletonny.us 27
PORTER

3265 Creek Rd., Youngstown, NY 14174 716-745-3730
Supervisor John D. Johnston (R) 25

portersupervisor@roadrunner.com
Town Clerk Kara Hibbard (R) portertownclerk@roadrunner.com 27

VILLAGE OF YOUNGSTOWN

240 Lockport St., Youngstown, NY 14174 716-745-7721
Mailing Address: PO Box 168, Youngstown, NY 14174

Mayor Rob Reisman rreisman@youngstownnewyork.us March '26
Village Clerk Amy Beaudreau (appointed)
clerksoffice@youngstownnewyork.us

ROYALTON

5316 Royalton Center Rd., Middleport, NY 14105 716-772-2431
Supervisor Jeff Brown (R) trsuper@rochester.rr.com 25
Town Clerk Marie Little (R) trclerk1@rochester.rr.com 25

VILLAGE OF MIDDLEPORT

24 Main St., Middleport, NY 14105 716-735-3303
Mailing Address: PO Box 186, Middleport, NY 14105

Mayor Daniel Dodge mayor@yvillageofmiddleport.org 25
Village Clerk Lisa VanBuren (appointed)
clerktreasurer@yvillageofmiddleport.org

SOMERSET

8700 Haight Rd., Barker, NY 14012 716-795-3575
Supervisor Jeffrey Dewart (R) Jeffrey.dewart@gmail.com 25
Town Clerk Tracy Carmer (C) tracy.carmer@gmail.com 25
VILLAGE OF BARKER

1697 East Avenue, Barker, NY 14012 716-795-3777

Mailing Address: PO Box 298, Barker, NY 14012

Mayor Seanna Corwin-Bradley villageofbarkermayor@gmail.com March '25
Village Clerk Amanda Detschner (appointed) barkervillage@roadrunner.com



CITY, TOWN AND VILLAGE OFFICIALS

CITY OF LOCKPORT
Lockport Municipal Building,

One Locks Plaza, Lockport, NY 14094
Mayor John Lombardi lll (R) info@lockportny.gov
Council President Kathryn Fogle (R) 716-434-0330
Ward4@LockportNY.gov
City Clerk Paul Oates poates@lockportny.gov

CITY OF NIAGARA FALLS

745 Main St., Niagara Falls, NY 14301
Mayor Robert M. Restaino (D)
Robert.restaino@niagarafallsny.gov

716-439-6665

716-286-4300

27
27

27

Council Chair James Perry (D) James.Perry@niagarafallsny.gov

City Clerk Elizabeth Eaton Elizabeth.Eaton@niagarafallsny.gov

CITY OF NORTH TONAWANDA

216 Payne Ave., N. Tonawanda, NY 14120  716-695-8555
Mayor Austin Tylec (D) atylec@northtonawanda.org
Council President Frank DiBernardo (R)
fdibernardo@northtonawanda.org
City Clerk/Treas. Donna Braun(R) dbraun@northtonawanda.org

CAMBRIA

4160 Upper Mountain Rd., Sanborn, NY 14132 716-433-7664
Supervisor Jon MacSwan (R) supervisor@townofcambria.com
Town Clerk Tamara Cooper (R) townclerk@townofcambria.com

HARTLAND

8942 Ridge Rd., Gasport, NY 14067
Supervisor Margaret Zaepfel (R)
margaretzaepfel@townofhartlandny.us
Town Clerk Caitlin Clark (R) caitlinclark@townofhartlandny.us

LEWISTON

1375 Ridge Rd., Lewiston, NY 14092 716-754-8213
Supervisor Steve Broderick (R) supervisor@townoflewiston.us
Town Clerk Amy Smith (R) asmith@townoflewiston.us

VILLAGE OF LEWISTON

145 North Fourth St., Lewiston, NY 14092 716-754-8271
Mailing Address: PO Box 325, Lewiston, NY 14092

Mayor Ann Welch (R) mayor@villageoflewiston.com

Village Clerk Shannon Fundis (R) clerk@yvillageoflewiston.com

LOCKPORT

6560 Dysinger Rd., Lockport, NY 14094 716-439-9520
Supervisor Mark C. Crocker (R) crocker@elockport.com
Town Clerk Judith Newbold (R) townclerk@elockport.com

716-735-7179

‘27
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27

'25
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'26
'26

'25
'25

NEW YORK STATE OFFICIALS

Governor
The Hon. Kathy Hochul (D) www.kathyhochul.com
State Capitol, Albany, NY 12224

Regional Office 716-846-8200
95 Perry St., Suite 500, Buffalo, NY 14203

Lieutenant Governor
The Hon. Antonio Delgado (D)
State Capitol, Albany, NY 12224

518-474-8390

518-486-4101

Comptroller
Thomas DiNapoli (D) contactus@osc.ny.us

110 State St., Albany, NY 12207 518-474-4044

Attorney General
Letitia James (D) www.ag.ny.gov
350 Main St., Suite 300 A, Buffalo, NY 14202

716-853-8400

NYS 8th Judicial District Offices

92 Franklin St., 3rd Floor, Buffalo, NY 14202 716-845-2505

NEW YORK STATE SENATE www.nysenate.gov
Albany, NY 12247
518-455-2800

Senate Majority Leader:
Andrea Stewart-Cousins (D) scousins@nysenate.gov
518-455-2585

District 62
The Hon. Robert G. Ortt (R) Ortt@nysenate.gov
175 Walnut Street, Suite 6, Lockport, NY 14094 716-434-0680

term 4 yrs.

term 4 yrs.

term 4 yrs.

term 4 yrs.

term 2 yrs.

'26

'26

'26

'26

'26



NEW YORK STATE OFFICIALS

NEW YORK STATE ASSEMBLY www.assembly.state.ny.us term 2 yrs. 26
Albany, NY 12248 518-455-4100
Assembly Speaker: Carl Heastie (D) Speaker@nyassembly.gov

518-455-3791

District 140
The Hon. William Conrad (D) conradw@nyassembly.gov
34 Peuquet Pkwy., Tonawanda, NY 14150 716-873-2540

District 144
The Hon. Paul A. Bologna (R) bologna@nyassembly.gov
8180 Main St., Williamsville, NY 14221 716-839-4691
District 145
The Hon. Angelo J. Morinello (R) morinelloa@nyassembly.gov
800 Main St., Suite 2C, 716-282-6062

Niagara Falls, NY 14301

For information on legislation (bill text, status, summaries,
sponsor memos, floor votes):

Call: 800-342-9860
Online: public.leginfo.state.ny.us

NIAGARA COUNTY OFFICIALS

County Clerk term 4 yrs. 27
Joseph Jastrzemski (R) niagaracounty.clerk@niagaracounty.com
716-439-7022

District Attorney term 4 yrs. '28
Brian Seaman (R) ncda@niagaracounty.com

716-439-7085

County Treasurer term 4 yrs. '26
Kyle Andrews (D) kyle.andrews@niagaracounty.com
716-439-7018

Sheriff term 4 yrs. '28
Michael Filicetti (R) Michael.filicetti@niagaracounty.com
716-438-3370

Niagara County Court Judge & Surrogate
John Ottaviano, Jr. (R) 716-280-6406

Caroline A. Wojtaszek (D) 716-280-6403

Niagara County Family Court Judges
Kathleen Wojtaszek-Gariano (R) (Niagara Falls)

County Building - 3rd & Cedar, Niagara Falls, NY 14302
716-371-4050

Erin DeLabio (R) (Lockport)
Courthouse, Lockport, NY 14094 716-280-6500

NIAGARA COUNTY OFFICIALS

Niagara County Legislature www.niagaracounty.com  term 2 yrs. 25
175 Hawley St., Lockport, NY 14094 716-439-7000

District

1 Irene M. Myers (R) IreneMyers@niagaracounty.com
716-799-3200

2 Rebecca S. Wydysh (R) Rebecca.Wydysh@niagaracounty.com
716-510-3678

3 Christopher McKimmie (R) christophermckimmie@niagaracounty.com
716-263-6804

4 Jeffrey Elder (D) Jeffrey.Elder@niagaracounty.com
716-990-9750

5 Christopher A. Robins (D) Christopher.Robins@niagaracounty.com
716-514-3348

6 Christopher Voccio (R) Christopher.Voccio@niagaracounty.com
716-696-0086

7 Jesse P. Gooch (R) jesse.gooch@niagaracounty.com
716-583-8931

8 Richard L. Andres (R) Richard.Andres@niagaracounty.com
716-870-2511

9 Randy R. Bradt (R) Randy.Bradt@niagaracounty.com
716-912-9769

10 David E. Godfrey (R) David.Godfrey@niagaracounty.com
716-751-9606

11 Anthony J. Nemi (R) Anthony.Nemi@niagaracounty.com
716-434-0133

12 Carla Speranza (D) carlasperanza@niagaracounty.com
716-417-3621

13 Richard Abbott (WOR) Richard.Abbott@niagaracounty.com
716-940-6361

14 Shawn Foti (R) Shawn.Foti@niagaracounty.com
716-807-6509

15 Michael A. Hill (R) Michael.Hill@niagaracounty.com
716-807-7944



